

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12510 OF 2025

Balraj Digambar Jadhav And Anr.
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary And Ors.

...
Mr. Drupad S. Patil a/w Mr. Rugved Rajendra Kinkar, Advocate for
Petitioner.
Mr. Abhijit M. Adagule for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
Ms. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent-State.
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,
AND AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Abhijit Adagule appears for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 and seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 27th March, 2026.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)